
SECTION W FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT (AB010500) 
Advertisement for Bids 
December 10, 2025  

Page 1 of 1 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Solicitation No. 407949 

 
PROJECT: SECTION W FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT (AB010500) 
 
LOCATION: Norfolk, Virginia 
 
ENGINEER: Hazen and Sawyer 
  4500 Main Street, Suite 500, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462        
 
The Hampton Roads Sanitation District (HRSD) (Owner) will receive electronic Bids for the above 
referenced project online through Owner’s Online Oracle Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system 
(https://www.hrsd.com) by January 29, 2026 no later than 2:00 p.m. local time. Failure to submit a Bid 
through Owner’s Online Oracle ERP system prior to the due date and time will be cause for rejection by 
Owner. Interested Contractors (Bidders) can attend the virtual bid opening at the following link Bid 
Opening or calling 757-524-3781 and using Conference ID 730 387 27#. 
 
Procedures for submitting a Bid, claiming an error, withdrawing of Bids and other pertinent information 
are contained in the Instructions to Bidders.  Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, waive any 
informalities, or negotiate with the low Bidder as described in the Instructions to Bidders.  
 
Bid Documents may be viewed by logging into Owner’s Online Oracle ERP system.  All Bidders must be 
registered in advance of submitting a Bid.  Technical questions should be submitted through Owner’s 
Online Oracle ERP system as an online discussion.  Questions related to submitting a Bid or using the 
online system should be directed to the ERP HelpDesk at erphelp@hrsd.com or Tricia Hartman at 
thartman@hrsd.com. 
 
Contractor registration in accordance with Title 2.2, Chapter 43 and Title 54.1, Chapter 11, Code of Virginia 
is required. 
 
The Project or Work consists of the replacement of 10-inch cast iron force main (SF-006) with 2,465 linear 
feet of 8-inch PVC force man from HRSD North Shore Road Pump Station #117 to the proposed connection 
point with SF-004 and SF-005 and the replacement of 12-inch cast iron force main (SF-006) at the 
intersection of Hampton Boulevard and Terminal Boulevard with 179 linear feet of 12-inch PVC force main 
from City of Norfolk Pump Station #36 connection point to the proposed connection point with SF-004 
and SF-005. 
 
A virtual pre-bid conference will be held on January 8, 2026 at 2:00 p.m. local time at the following link  
Pre-Bid Conference or calling 757-524-3781 and using Conference ID 395 200 508#. Attending the 
conference shall not be mandatory for those submitting a Bid.  
 
A Bid Bond in the amount of 5 percent of the Bid shall be submitted electronically with each Bid. 
 

https://www.hrsd.com/
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MDY4MzQ3YTUtMDI2MC00YzUxLWEwNGUtZmYzZTZiOTY2NTE5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2219f0aec0-495a-43f6-b733-94471f277511%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%220f7aff13-9ab7-435b-92da-09f889f24653%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MDY4MzQ3YTUtMDI2MC00YzUxLWEwNGUtZmYzZTZiOTY2NTE5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2219f0aec0-495a-43f6-b733-94471f277511%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%220f7aff13-9ab7-435b-92da-09f889f24653%22%7d
mailto:erphelp@hrsd.com
mailto:thartman@hrsd.com
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NDcyNThmZGItYzJmOC00N2MyLTlhZjAtNzU3YmIyYjlkZWUw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2219f0aec0-495a-43f6-b733-94471f277511%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%220f7aff13-9ab7-435b-92da-09f889f24653%22%7d

